504268922 03/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4315602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERATROVICH, NOTTINGHAM & DRAGE, INC.	08/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PND INC.	
Street Address:	1506 WEST 36TH AVENUE	
City:	ANCHORAGE	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14588580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060131-8001.US05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TORI ASHFORD-DOWNING	
SIGNATURE:	/Tori Ashford-Downing/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PND2Assignment#page1.tif source=PND2Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504268922 REEL: 041988 FRAME: 0822

Filed for Record State of Alaska

SEP 1 6 2004

Department of Community And Economic Development

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1. The name of the corporation is:

PERATROVICH, NOTTINGHAM & DRAGE, INC. Alaska File # 20573D

2. Resolved that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: PND INC.

3. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on April August 12, 2004 by the outstanding shares and by the Board of Directors on April August 12, 2004.

The number of shares outstanding is: <u>3953</u>.

The number of shares entitled to vote is: 3953.

The number of shares which voted for the amendment: <u>3 953</u>.

The number of shares which voted against the amendment: 0.

Sept.
Date: April 10, 2004

Dennis Nottingham, President

PND, INC.

Alan Christopherson, Secretary

Dennis Nottingham says on oath or affirms that he has read the foregoing document and believes all statements made in the document are true.

Dennis Nottingham, President

Subscribed and sworn to or affirmed before me at Anchorage, Alaska the day of April 2004. 9-16-04

Notary Pytolic in and for Alaska My Commission Expires: 6-25-04

Articles of Amendment KAE, Inc. Page 2 of 2

REEL: 041988 FRAME: 0824